

PS&E JOB NO : 03B007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006512 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1450
 HWY : SR 173
 TITLE : SR 173
 BREWSTER
 COLUMBIA RIVER BR. DECK
 03B007
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002			CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD MUKILTEO WA 982755846 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183			MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-62.63 %		-29.29 %		-17.17 %		
			49,500.00	18,500.00	-31,000.00	35,000.00	-14,500.00	41,000.00	-8,500.00		
2	REMOVING GUIDE POST										
	12.0000	EACH	15.0000	3.7500	-75.00 %	25.0000	66.67 %	10.0000	-33.33 %		
			180.00	45.00	-135.00	300.00	120.00	120.00	-60.00		
STRUCTURE											
3	MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY										
	7630.0000	C.F.	35.0000	13.0000	-62.86 %	10.0000	-71.43 %	15.0000	-57.14 %		
			267,050.00	99,190.00	-167,860.00	76,300.00	-190,750.00	114,450.00	-152,600.00		
4	FINISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY										
	5805.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	18.0000	-40.00 %	19.0000	-36.67 %	28.0000	-6.67 %		
			174,150.00	104,490.00	-69,660.00	110,295.00	-63,855.00	162,540.00	-11,610.00		
5	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION										
		L.S.			-58.18 %		-36.36 %		-27.27 %		
			55,000.00	23,000.00	-32,000.00	35,000.00	-20,000.00	40,000.00	-15,000.00		
6	SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE										
	5805.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	13.0000	30.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	18.0000	80.00 %		
			58,050.00	75,465.00	17,415.00	87,075.00	29,025.00	104,490.00	46,440.00		
7	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION										
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00			
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
8	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. G										
	6.0000	TON	250.0000	245.0000	-2.00 %	250.0000	0.00 %	250.0000	0.00 %		
			1,500.00	1,470.00	-30.00	1,500.00	0.00	1,500.00	0.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 03B007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006512 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1450
 HWY : SR 173
 TITLE : SR 173
 BREWSTER
 COLUMBIA RIVER BR. DECK
 03B007
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.			CONCRETE BARRIER, INC.			MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	3303 N SULLIVAN RD			13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD			20210 142ND AVE NE	
	99216-1676						98072	
	SPOKANE WA 992100425			MUKILTEO WA 982755846			WOODINVILLE WA 980721330	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	214002		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	100183		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
9	SILT FENCE	L.F.	6.0000	3.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	-16.67 %	7.0000	16.67 %	
			1,200.00	600.00	-600.00	1,000.00	-200.00	1,400.00	200.00	
10	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
11	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	24.0000	24.9500	3.96 %	30.0000	25.00 %	30.0000	25.00 %	
			288.00	299.40	11.40	360.00	72.00	360.00	72.00	
12	PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.5000	0.2300	-54.00 %	0.5000	0.00 %	0.2500	-50.00 %	
			2,600.00	1,196.00	-1,404.00	2,600.00	0.00	1,300.00	-1,300.00	
13	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.	2.5000	0.0700	-97.20 %	0.1000	-96.00 %	0.5000	-80.00 %	
			4,082.50	114.31	-3,968.19	163.30	-3,919.20	816.50	-3,266.00	
14	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	2,500.0000	1,000.0000	-60.00 %	1,500.0000	-40.00 %	2,000.0000	-20.00 %	
			5,000.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	
15	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	2.5000	1.5000	-40.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %	1.0000	-60.00 %	
			1,950.00	1,170.00	-780.00	1,560.00	-390.00	780.00	-1,170.00	
16	TYPE III BARRICADE	EACH	300.0000	50.0000	-83.33 %	250.0000	-16.67 %	200.0000	-33.33 %	
			600.00	100.00	-500.00	500.00	-100.00	400.00	-200.00	
17	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.			-80.00 %		-33.33 %		-93.33 %	
			1,500.00	300.00	-1,200.00	1,000.00	-500.00	100.00	-1,400.00	
18	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	31.0000	34.0000	9.68 %	15.0000	-51.61 %	20.0000	-35.48 %	
			9,300.00	10,200.00	900.00	4,500.00	-4,800.00	6,000.00	-3,300.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/07/2003

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 07:48

PS&E JOB NO : 03B007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006512 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1450
 HWY : SR 173
 TITLE : SR 173
 BREWSTER
 COLUMBIA RIVER BR. DECK
 03B007
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002			CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD MUKILTEO WA 982755846 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183			MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC											
19	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE										
	24.0000	DAY	60.0000	15.0000	-75.00 %	50.0000	-16.67 %	25.0000	-58.33 %		
			1,440.00	360.00	-1,080.00	1,200.00	-240.00	600.00	-840.00		
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR										
	348.0000	HR	35.0000	36.0000	2.86 %	0.1000	-99.71 %	0.0100	-99.97 %		
			12,180.00	12,528.00	348.00	34.80	-12,145.20	3.48	-12,176.52		
21	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A										
	622.0000	S.F.	10.0000	11.0000	10.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	30.0000	200.00 %		
			6,220.00	6,842.00	622.00	9,330.00	3,110.00	18,660.00	12,440.00		
OTHER ITEMS											
22	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE										
	40.0000	L.F.	20.0000	4.0000	-80.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %		
			800.00	160.00	-640.00	400.00	-400.00	600.00	-200.00		
23	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK GATE										
	2.0000	EACH	800.0000	40.0000	-95.00 %	100.0000	-87.50 %	700.0000	-12.50 %		
			1,600.00	80.00	-1,520.00	200.00	-1,400.00	1,400.00	-200.00		
24	ROADSIDE CLEANUP										
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00			
25	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE										
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00			
26	MINOR CHANGE										
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00			

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/07/2003

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 07:48

PS&E JOB NO : 03B007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006512 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1450
 HWY : SR 173
 TITLE : SR 173
 BREWSTER
 COLUMBIA RIVER BR. DECK
 03B007
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002			CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD MUKILTEO WA 982755846 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183			MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.						
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
27	SPCC PLAN	L.S.							
			1,500.00	500.00	-66.67 %	-1,000.00	500.00	-66.67 %	-93.33 %
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$667,694.50	\$370,613.71	-44.49%	\$383,822.10	\$512,623.98	-42.52%	-23.22%
	BASE TOTAL		\$667,694.50	\$370,613.71	-44.49%	\$383,822.10	\$512,623.98	-42.52%	-23.22%

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/07/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 07:48

PS&E JOB NO : 03B007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006512 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1450
 HWY : SR 173
 TITLE : SR 173
 BREWSTER
 COLUMBIA RIVER BR. DECK
 03B007
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 7400 THIRD AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981084143
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			12.83 %
			49,500.00	55,851.39	6,351.39
2	REMOVING GUIDE POST				
	12.0000 EACH		15.0000	69.8300	365.53 %
			180.00	837.96	657.96
STRUCTURE					
3	MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY				
	7630.0000 C.F.		35.0000	17.6200	-49.66 %
			267,050.00	134,440.60	-132,609.40
4	FINISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY				
	5805.0000 S.Y.		30.0000	13.2700	-55.77 %
			174,150.00	77,032.35	-97,117.65
5	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION	L.S.			241.27 %
			55,000.00	187,697.00	132,697.00
6	SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE				
	5805.0000 S.Y.		10.0000	16.3700	63.70 %
			58,050.00	95,027.85	36,977.85
7	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION	EST.			0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
8	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. G				
	6.0000 TON		250.0000	640.8500	156.34 %
			1,500.00	3,845.10	2,345.10

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/07/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 07:48

PS&E JOB NO : 03B007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006512 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1450
 HWY : SR 173
 TITLE : SR 173
 BREWSTER
 COLUMBIA RIVER BR. DECK
 03B007
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 7400 THIRD AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981084143
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	AMT.DIFF.
	EST. QUANTITY		TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
9	SILT FENCE	L.F.	6.0000	6.3800	6.33 %
	200.0000		1,200.00	1,276.00	76.00
10	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC					
11	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	24.0000	26.5100	10.46 %
	12.0000		288.00	318.12	30.12
12	PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.5000	0.2400	-52.00 %
	5200.0000		2,600.00	1,248.00	-1,352.00
13	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.	2.5000	0.0700	-97.20 %
	1633.0000		4,082.50	114.31	-3,968.19
14	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	2,500.0000	1,062.6000	-57.50 %
	2.0000		5,000.00	2,125.20	-2,874.80
15	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	2.5000	1.5900	-36.40 %
	780.0000		1,950.00	1,240.20	-709.80
16	TYPE III BARRICADE	EACH	300.0000	53.1300	-82.29 %
	2.0000		600.00	106.26	-493.74
17	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	1,500.00	318.78	-1,181.22
18	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	31.0000	36.1300	16.55 %
	300.0000		9,300.00	10,839.00	1,539.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/07/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 07:48

PS&E JOB NO : 03B007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006512 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1450
 HWY : SR 173
 TITLE : SR 173
 BREWSTER
 COLUMBIA RIVER BR. DECK
 03B007
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 7400 THIRD AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981084143
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
19	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 24.0000	DAY	60.0000 1,440.00	15.9400 382.56	-73.43 % -1,057.44
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 348.0000	HR	35.0000 12,180.00	90.6200 31,535.76	158.91 % 19,355.76
21	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 622.0000	S.F.	10.0000 6,220.00	11.6900 7,271.18	16.90 % 1,051.18
OTHER ITEMS					
22	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE 40.0000	L.F.	20.0000 800.00	5.7900 231.60	-71.05 % -568.40
23	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK GATE 2.0000	EACH	800.0000 1,600.00	231.5500 463.10	-71.06 % -1,136.90
24	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %
25	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %
26	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	5.00 -1.00	5.00 -1.00	0.00 %

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/07/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 07:48

PS&E JOB NO : 03B007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006512 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1450
 HWY : SR 173
 TITLE : SR 173
 BREWSTER
 COLUMBIA RIVER BR. DECK
 03B007
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 7400 THIRD AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981084143
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
----------	------------------	-----------	--	---------------------------------	-----------------------

OTHER ITEMS

27	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			
			1,500.00	500.00	-66.67 % -1,000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	\$667,694.50	\$624,706.32	-6.44%
----------------	--------------	--------------	--------

BASE TOTAL	\$667,694.50	\$624,706.32	-6.44%
------------	--------------	--------------	--------